469,132,467.17  115,087,050.62  50,958,316.24  505,665,230.83  19,844,878.79  1,152,985.06  145,961,402.50  37,155,170.92  1,344,957,502.13

Charge for the
year

123,536,058.75  35,019,596.83  17,085,029.28  188,090,729.30  5,811,519.70  1,347,539.35  45,385,427.54  7,692,394.14  423,968,294.89

At the end of
the year

592,668,525.92  150,106,647.45  68,043,345.52  693,755,960.13  25,656,398.49  2,500,524.41  191,346,830.04  44,847,565.06  1,768,925,797.02

Written Down
Value

As at 31st
December 2013

1,723,121,431.01  2,347,185,116.23  105,058,790.49  153,765,263.57  752,362,927.20  52,303,677.31  5,390,147.40  181,541,710.14  30,769,576.54  5,351,498,639.89

As at 31st
December 2012

1,717,931,186.92  2,395,564,237.03  137,525,634.88  160,219,056.59  881,558,106.74  55,876,574.01  864,196.75  217,122,298.78  36,029,955.41  5,602,691,247.11

   2.1 Adjustment to the opening balance

Cost

Depreciation

Assets Category
   Opening   Balance
before adjustment

Adjustment made
Opening Balance after

adjustment
Assets Category

Opening   Balance
before adjustment

Adjustment made
Opening Balance after

adjustment

Building &
Improvement

2,864,370,897.02  325,807.18  2,864,696,704.20

Building & Improvement 469,100,700.97  31,766.20  469,132,467.17

Total 2,864,370,897.02  325,807.18  2,864,696,704.20

Total 469,100,700.97  31,766.20  469,132,467.17

Notes to the Financial Statements

2.2 Unvalued Land & Buildings

1. The Land and Buildings at Following Vocational Training Centers has not been included in the
annual A/C as it was not been valued.

 Vocational Training Center Matale   - Matale

 Vocational Training Center Yakkalamulla   - Galle

 Vocational Training Center Ginimellagaha   - Galle

 Vocational Training Center Akmimana   - Galle

 Vocational Training Center Wathurawila   - Galle

 Vocational Training Center Katana   - Gampaha

 Vocational Training Center Kirinda   - Hambantota

 Vocational Training Center Siribopura   – Hambantota